
List of Nasonia Research Groups
Dr. Leo Beukeboom
Dr. Louis van de Zande
Evolutionary Genetics
Centre for Ecological and Evolutionary Studies
University of Groningen
P.O. Box 14
NL-9750 AA Haren
The Netherlands
Phone +31 50 363 8448 (direct) or 2092 (secr.)
Fax +31 50 363 2348
l.w.beukeboom@biol.rug.nl
zandelpw@biol.rug.nl
http://www.rug.nl/biologie/evogen
Research interest: evolutionary and behavioural genetics, evo-devo, population biology

Dr. Christine R.B. Boake
Department of Ecology & Evolutionary Biology
The University of Tennessee
Dabney 569
Knoxville, TN 37996-1610
USA
phone: 865-974-3065
cboake@utk.edu
http://www.bio.utk.edu/eebwebsi.nsf/pages/boake

Dr. Seth Bordenstein
The Josephine Bay Paul Center
The Marine Biological Laboratory
7 MBL St.
Woods Hole, MA 02543
USA
(508) 548-3705 x6769
fax (508) 457-4727
sbordenstein@mbl.edu
http://jbpc.mbl.edu/jbpc/Pages/BordensteinCV.html
Research interest: evolutionary genetics

Dr. Juan Pedro M. Camacho
Departamento de Genetica
Universidad de Granada
18071 Granada
Spain
E-mail: jpmcamac@ugr.es
Web: http://www.ugr.es/~cvi165/



Dr. Candace Collmer
Department of Biological & Chemical Sciences
Wells College
Aurora, NY 13026
USA
ccollmer@wells.edu
http://aurora.wells.edu/~ccollmer/research.html

Dr. David Denlinger
Department of Entomology
Ohio State University
1735 Neil Avenue
Columbus, OH 43210-1220
USA
(phone) 614-292-8209
(fax) 614-292-7865
Denlinger.1@osu.edu
http://iris.biosci.ohio-state.edu/osuent/personnel/denlinger.html

Dr. Claude Desplan
Department of Biolog
New York University
1009 Main Building
100 Washington Square East
New York NY 10003-6688
USA
Office: (212) 998 8218
Lab: (212) 998 3966
Private FAX: (212) 995 4710
e-mail: claude.desplan@nyu.edu (alias for cd38@nyu.edu)
Web page: http://homepages.nyu.edu/~cd38/
Research interest: developmental genetics

Dr. Stephanie Fabritius
Department of Biology
Southwestern University
Georgetown, TX 78627
USA
fabritus@southwestern.edu



Dr. Kevin Floate
Lethbridge Research Centre
Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada
Box 3000
5403 – 1st Avenue
Lethbridge, Alberta
T1J  4B1
Canada
phone: 403-327-4561
fax: 403-382-3156
floatek@agr.gc.ca
Research interest: fly biological control, parasitoids

Dr. Jürgen Gadau
Universität Wuerzburg- Biozentrum
Zoologie II
Am Hubland
97074 Wuerzburg
Germany
E-mail: jgadau@biozentrum.uni-wuerzburg.de
Research interest: evolutionary genetics in Nasonia and other Hymemoptera – the
genetic basis of hybrid breakdown and adaptive traits

Dr. John Heraty
Department of Entomology
University of California, Riverside
Riverside, Ca 92521
phone: 951-827-6351
fax: 951- 827-5740
john.hearty@ucr.edu
Website: http://cache.ucr.edu/~heraty/index.html
Research interest: systematics of Chalcidoids, Wolbachia in Chalcidoids

Dr. Bethia King
Montgomery Hall 446
Department of Biological Sciences
Northern Illinois University
DeKalb, IL  60225
USA
phone: (815) 753-8460/3205
bking@niu.edu
http://www.bios.niu.edu/bking/nasonia.htm
Research interest: behavior, learning and sex ratios in parasitoid wasps



Dr. Bob Lalonde
Department of Biology
Okanagan University College
3333 College Way
Kelowna, BC  V1V  1V7
Canada
http://www.sci.ouc.bc.ca/biol/lalonde.html
Research interest: egg size and fitness in Nasonia

Dr. Steve Orzack
The Fresh Pond Research Institute
173 Harvey Street
Cambridge, MA. 02140
USA
617-864-4307
fax 425 732-1926
orzack@mail.freshpond.org
http://www.freshpond.org
Research interest:  ecology and genetics of sex ratio evolution in Nasonia

Dr. Mary Anne Pultz &
Dr. David Leaf
Biology Department
Western Washington University
Bellingham, WA 98225-9160
USA
Email: pultz@biol.wwu.edu
Research interest: molecular and developmental genetics of antero-posterior patterning
in Nasonia embryos

Dr. David Rivers
Department of Biology
Loyola College of Maryland
4501 North Charles Street
Baltimore, MD 21240
USA
(410) 617-2057
drivers@loyola.edu
http://www.loyola.edu/biology/rivers/
Research interest: biochemical adaptations and mode action of venom in Nasonia



Dr. William Sullivan
Department of Biology
319 Sinsheimer Labs
University of California, Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz, CA 95064
USA
sullivan@biology.ucsc.edu
http://www.biology.ucsc.edu/people/sullivan
Research Interest: origin of centrosomes in parthenogenetic insects, including Nasonia

Dr. Uyen Tram
Department of Biology
319 Sinsheimer Labs
University of California, Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz, CA 95064
USA
tram@biology.ucsc.edu
http://www.biology.ucsc.edu/people/sullivan/
Research interest: origin of centrosomes in parthenogenetic insects, including Nasonia

Dr. Carol Trent
Department of Biology
Western Washington University
Bellingham, WA 98225-9160
USA
Email: trent@biol.wwu.edu
Research interest: developmental genetics

Dr. John Werren
Department of Biology
University of Rochester
Rochester, NY 14627
USA
phone: 585-275-3694
fax: 585-275-2070
Email: werr@uhura.cc.rochester.edu
Research interest: evolutionary genetics,evo-devo, population biology



Dr. Stuart West
Dr. David Shuker
Institute of Cell, Animal and Population Biology
University of Edinburgh
King’s Building
West Mains Road
Edinburgh, EH9 3JT
United Kingdom
Email: stu.west@ed.ac.uk
http://helios.bto.ed.ac.uk/icapb/people/s_west.html
Research interest: evolutionary genetics, population biology

Dr. Ernst A. Wimmer
Lehrstuhl für Genetik
Universität Bayreuth
Universitätsstrasse 30, NW1
D-95447 Bayreuth
Germany
Email: Ernst.Wimmer@uni-bayreuth.de
Research interest: evolutionary developmental biology

George Wolfe
Wilson Magnet High School
Rochester, NY 14526
USA
Email:gjw13@aol.com
Science kit & Boreal Laboratories
http://sciencekit.com/category.asp?c=427547
Research Interest: education



Supporting communities

B chromosome researchers
Dr. Juan Pedro M. Camacho
Departamento de Genetica
Universidad de Granada
18071 Granada
Spain
E-mail: jpmcamac@ugr.es
Web: http://www.ugr.es/~cvi165/

Dr. Neil Jones

Sex determination researchers
Dr. Lucas Sanchez (Madrid) already Emailed

Dr. Andreas Dübendorfer (Zurich)
Dr. Daniel Bopp

Dr. Lino Polito (Naples)
Dr. Giuseppe Saccone

Dr. Erwin Schmidt (Bonn)

Biocontrol community


